GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2215
ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016

INCENTIVES FOR CONSERVATION OF GROUND WATER

2215. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(@) whether incentives are offered to the States/UTs which are performing excellently in
conserving/improving groundwater and effectively implementing rain water harvesting; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF. SANWAR LAL JAT)

(@ No Madam. At present, there is no scheme which offers incentives to State/UTs for
effectively implementing rain water harvesting.

(b) In view of reply to part (a) above, question does not arise.
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